# 508352731 01/24/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8399918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AQSEPTENCE GROUP (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD.	07/01/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PASSAVANT-GEIGER GMBH
Street Address:	PASSAVANT-GEIGER-STRASSE 1
City:	AARBERGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65326

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11180395

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-716-1191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J233830
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT W. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert W. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=J233830\_Assignment#page1.tif source=J233830\_Assignment#page2.tif source=J233830\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508352731 REEL: 066231 FRAME: 0528

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# Certificate of Correction Branch

Patent No.: 11,180,395 Issued: Nov. 23, 2021 Appl No.: 16/467,488 Filing Date: June 6, 2019

# COVER LETTER REGARDING RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

## Commissioner

Applicant encloses herewith the relevant pages of an executed Assignment dated July 1, 2022 evidencing the Assignment of patent rights in U.S. Patent No. 11,180,395 (Publication No. US 2019/330090 A1) from Assignor AQSEPTENCE GROUP (HANGZHOU) CO., LTD. to Assignee PASSAVANT-GEIGER GMBH.

Applicant requests recordation of the attached Assignment to provide notice to the public that ownership rights in U.S. Patent No. 11,180,395 (Publication No. US 2019/330090 A1) are held in the name of PASSAVANT-GEIGER GMBH.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, the undersigned may be contacted at the number below.

Respectfully submitted,

/Robert W. Mueller/

Robert W. Mueller

Reg. No. 35,043

January 24, 2024 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716 1191

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged,

# Aqseptence Group (Hangzhou) Co., Ltd.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at No.8 Chengye Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310053, China (hereinafter, "the Assignor")

hereby assigns to:

## Passavant-Geiger GmbH.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Passavant-Geiger-Straße 1, 65326 Aarbergen, Germany (hereinafter, "the Assignee")

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements of the Assignor disclosed in the patents and patent applications

AU 2017 372 226 B2, EP 3 552 679 A1, JP 6797303 B2 and US 2019/330090 A1

and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the Assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of Australia, under the European Patent Convention (including national parts of EP patents), of Japan and of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said patents, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The Assignor hereby authorize and request to have this assignment entered into the respective Patent Registers. The Assignor further authorize and request the respective Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

The Assignor warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the Assignor hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the Assignor authorize said Assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best

1

P 7 U 2021

PATENT REEL: 066231 FRAME: 0530 of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor,

Àqseptence C				
Nd\8\ Cheng		Binjiang	District,	Hangzhou,
Zhe <b>jiqno</b> 3100	50. China			
Militaria		· 23	، حراس	112
Signature:	X	$\mathcal{A}$	1/2/2	<b>D/</b> 4
			,	
Printed Name:	Shunhua	Chen	<u>Hais</u>	heng Yang
Title:	CEO	1	Cf	<u>:0</u>
···				
Date:		************		

Accepted and Agreed to by Assignee,

Passavant-Geiger GmbH, Passavant-Geiger-Straße 1, 6532	26 Aar <b>wer</b> ger	ı, Germany
Signature:		W
Printed Name: <u>//x/x/s/ka/f</u>	Halles	Dine
Title: <u>Nizedov We/Lese(</u>	Down	1740
Date: <u> </u>	***************************************	***************************************

P 7 U 2021